9144721551

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Hanarable Commissioner of Datasta and To-day and Discount	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please of	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Aura Science, LLC,	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
located at 566 Fifth Avenue,	Intimate Beauty Corporation, a Delaware
New York, New York 10103	Corporation, located at 888 Seventh New York, New York 10106
	New 101%, New 101% 10105
☐ Individual ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation	
X Limited Liability Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual'(s) citizenship □ Association
	☐ General Partnership
X Assignment □ Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	X Corporation
	Cother Cother
•	O GREE
	If assignee is not domidied in the United States, a domestic representative designation
 	is attached;
Execution Date: 3/30/ 2004	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/074,392; 76/247,166; 76/260,578; 78/091,414; 76/260,579;	2,760,429; 2,754,375; 2,744,995; 2,770,350; 2,821,802;
78/249,309; 78/099,385; 78132,350; 78/134,404; 78/975,150;	2,809,374; and 2,821,801
78/118.646; 78,132,354; and 78/104,005	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo
6 Name and address of and to whom any and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
M	
Name:Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 515.00
Internal Address: <u>Colucci & Umans</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Manhatter Mana	() Enclosed
Manhattan Tower	
Street Address:101_East_52 nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account (iginper:
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10022	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	t account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached convince true accounts to a
document.	and any ottoorists stopy to a true copy of the original
	1/2
Name of Parkon Signing Columnia Signing	<u> </u>
Name of Parson Signing	Date 2004
` <u>.</u>	atal words and a second of the
, r	otal number of pages including cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011	
Do not detach ti	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	o;
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks
Elox Assignme nts	
Washington, D.C. 20231	İ
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aven	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded instruction of
hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Infect of Infect Office of Management and Budget Panerwork Reduction Project (Oct.)	Prination Systems, PK 7-1000C, Washington, D. C. 2023
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065)	-0011). Washington D.C. 205660 A D.C. 20231 and to the
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 203 PRADEMARK	

REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0854

04/13/2004 14:58 9144721551 COLUCCI AND UMANS PAGE 05

SCHEDULE B

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
AURA SCIENCE	
LABORATORIES	2,760,429
AURASENSE	2,754,375
AURA SURGE	2,744,995
BEAUTY EVOLVED	2,770,350
GRACE, AWAKENED	2,821,802
SKINPHASE ID	2,809,374
SPIRIT, AWAKENED	2,821,801

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0855

D67-004-014/016/017-AP UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AURA SCIENCE, LLC, a Delaware corporation, located at 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, United States of America, is the record owner of the trademark applications set forth in Schedule A and registrations set forth in Schedule B, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INTIMATE BEAUTY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10106, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedules A and B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aura Science, LLC, does hereby assign unto Intimate Beauty Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks as shown in the attached Schedules A and B.

Dated:

monch 30,2004.

AURA SCIENCE, LLC

President and CEO

04/13/2004 14:58 9144721551 COLUCCI AND UMANS PAGE 04

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.
AURA 3 SYSTEM	78/074,392
AURA BEAUTY	76/247,166
AURA LUXURIES	78/091,414
AURA LUXURIES	76/260,578
AURA PURE	76/260,579
AURA SCIENCE	76/249,309
AURA SCIENCE	7-1
LABORATORIES	78/099.385
GRACE, AWAKENED	78/132,350
HEART, AWAKENED	78/134,404
HEART, AWAKENED	78/975,150
SKINPHASE	78/118,646
SPIRIT, AWAKENED	78/132,354
UNSPOT	78/104,005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0857